UC Irvine

Western Journal of Emergency Medicine: Integrating Emergency Care with Population Health

Title

Masthead

Permalink

https://escholarship.org/uc/item/8j47f2mp

Journal

Western Journal of Emergency Medicine: Integrating Emergency Care with Population Health, 10(2)

ISSN

1936-900X

Publication Date

2009

Copyright Information

Copyright 2009 by the author(s). All rights reserved unless otherwise indicated. Contact the author(s) for any necessary permissions. Learn more at https://escholarship.org/terms

Peer reviewed

Western Journal of Emergency Medicine

Mark I. Langdorf, MD, MHPE, Editor-in-Chief

University of California, Irvine School of Medicine

Sean O. Henderson, MD, Senior Associate Editor

Keck School of Medicine, University of Southern California

Shahram Lotfipour, MD, MPH, Managing Associate Editor

University of California, Irvine School of Medicine

Email: shl@uci.edu

Section Editors

Behavioral Emergencies

Eric Isaacs, MD University of California, San Francisco

Critical Care

H. Bryant Nguyen, MD Loma Linda University Jeffrey Sankoff, MD University of Colorado

Disaster Medicine

Christopher Kang, MD Madigan Army Medical Center Colleen Buono, MD University of California, San Diego

Education

Michael Epter, DO University of Nevada H. Gene Hern, MD, MS Alameda County Medical Center

ED Administration

Jeffrey Druck, MD University of Colorado

Emergency Cardiac Care

Matthew Strehlow, MD Stanford University

Emergency Medical Services

Christopher Kahn, MD, MPH University of California, Irvine David E. Slattery, MD University of Nevada

Geriatrics

Teresita M. Hogan, MD Resurrection Medical Center, Chicago

Health Policy

Michael Menchine, MD, MPH University of California, Irvine Stephen Wolf, MD Denver Health Medical Center

Infectious Disease

Robert Derlet, MD University of California, Davis Sukhjit S Takhar, MD University of California, San Francisco, Fresno

Information Technology

James Killeen, MD University of California, San Diego Scott Rudkin, MD, MBA University of California, Irvine

Injury Prevention

Bharath Chakravarthy, MD, MPH *Loma Linda University*Shahram Lotfipour, MD, MPH *University of California, Irvine*

International Medicine

Tareg Bey, MD University of California, Irvine Chris Mills, MD George Washington University

Legal Medicine

Greg P. Moore, MD, JD Madigan Army Medical Center

Methodology and Biostatistics

Craig Anderson, MPH, PhD University of California, Irvine Christian McClung, MD University of Southern California

Neurosciences

Kurt Denninghoff, MD *University of Arizona*

Pediatric Emergency Medicine

Judith Klein, MD
University of California, San Francisco
Paul Walsh, MB, BCh, BAO, MSc
Kern Medical Center

Public Health

Harrison Alter, MD Alameda County Medical Center

Resident/Student/Fellow Forum

Kapil R. Dhingra, MD, MBA University of California, Davis Laleh Gharahbaghian, MD Stanford University

Toxicology

Jeffrey Suchard, MD University of California, Irvine Brandon Wills, DO, MS Madigan Army Medical Center

Ultrasound

Seric Cusick, MD, RDMS University of California, Davis J. Christian Fox, MD, RDMS University of California, Irvine

Visual Diagnosis

Eric Snoey, MD Alameda County Medical Center Rick McPheeters, DO Kern Medical Center

Editorial Board

Steven Gabaeff, MD California Chapter of AAEM

Laleh Gharahbaghian, MD Stanford University Sean Henderson, MD

University of Southern California Mark I. Langdorf, MD, MHPE University of California, Irvine

Shahram Lotfipour, MD, MPH *University of California, Irvine*

Susan Promes, MD University of California, San Francisco

Robert M. Rodriguez, MD *University of California, San Francisco*

Scott Rudkin, MD, MBA University of California, Irvine

Stuart Swadron, MD University of Southern California

Editorial Staff

Suleman S. Ahmed, BS, BA Editorial Director WestJEM@gmail.com 714-456-6389

June Casey, BA Copy Editor

Christina Cheng, BS Design Editor

Terence L. Ahern, BA Editorial Assistant Pamela Swan, BA Editorial Assistant

Warren Wiechmann, MD, MBA Webmaster

Sonia Johnson, MD Graphic Design Consultant

Publisher

Department of Emergency Medicine, University of California, Irvine School of Medicine



Official Journal of the California Chapter of the American Academy of Emergency Medicine

Articles now available on Pub Med Central, Google Scholar, eScholarship, Melvyl (The Catalog of the University of California Libraries), Directory of Open Access Journals, Medscape and MDLinx Emergency Med.

WestJEM, 101 The City Drive, Rt. 128-01, Orange, CA 92868-3201: Office (714) 456-6389



Thank you to our sponsors

Society sponsors

CALIFORNIA CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN ACADEMY OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE

CALIFORNIA CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS

SOCIETY OF ORANGE COUNTY EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS

Department of Emergency Medicine sponsors

University of California, Irvine School of Medicine Orange, CA

Maimonides Medical Center Brooklyn, NY

KERN MEDICAL CENTER Bakersfield, CA

Madigan Army Medical Center Tacoma, WA

DENVER HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER Denver, CO

University of Illinois at Chicago Medical Center

Chicago, IL

HENRY FORD MEDICAL CENTER

Detroit, MI

University of Nevada Medical Center

Las Vegas, NV

FAIRLANE MEDICAL CENTER

Dearborn, MI

MARICOPA MEDICAL CENTER

Phoenix, AZ

TEMPLE UNIVERISTY HOSPITAL

Philadelphia, PA

The Western Journal of Emergency Medicine was founded by the California Chapter of the American Academy of Emergency Medicine. This open access publication would not be possible without the generous support of the California Chapter of the American Academy of Emergency Medicine, the Department of Emergency Medicine at the University of California, Irvine School of Medicine, the California Chapter of the American College of Emergency Physicians, our advertisers and department sponsors.

To become a departmental sponsor of the journal please visit www.calaaem.org/westjem or contact:

Kate Filipiak

Cal/AAEM: WestJEM 555 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202 Phone: (800) 884-2236 KFilipiak@aaem.org

or

Shahram Lotfipour, MD, MPH Managing Associate Editor Phone: (714) 456-2326 Shahram.Lotfipour@uci.edu